

Date:9/8/2022

## **Addendum No. 2**

**For Project No. ENG2102901515  
SUGAR RIDGE STORAGE BUILDING  
SUGAR RIDGE FISH & WILDLIFE AREA  
Pike County**

**ISSUED FROM: Engineering Division Dept. Natural Resources  
ISSUE DATE: September 8, 2022**

**BID DATE: September 21, 2022**

**FOR AGENCY: Department of Natural Resources**

**The information contained in this Addendum shall become a part of the basic plans and specifications the same as if original incorporated therein. The original plans and specifications shall remain in their entirety, except as modified by this Addendum. The items herein shall supersede information in the specifications and on the plans.**

### **ITEM No. 1: GENERAL**

**N/A**

### **ITEM No. 2: CONSTRUCTION PLANS**

1. Revise: Sheet A-1:  
Change 220v/50 amp to 240v/50 amp outlets @ 2 locations.

### **ITEM No. 3: SPECIFICATIONS**

#### **T. Electrical - Base Bid:**

Revise:

6. Provide 240V/50 Amp receptacles at the two locations shown on the exterior of the building.

Add:

14. If temporary electrical service is needed for construction of the building: Contractor shall provide a 4"x4"x6' buried 2' post within 5'-0" of the existing transformer. The existing transformer is located at the north-east corner of the existing service building to the south-east of the project site. Any extension of the power to the site from this temporary meter shall be part of the base bid.
15. Contractor shall provide a complete building electrical system, including a 200 amp meter socket for a new exterior wall mounted meter. CenterPoint Energy will provide the meter and wiring from the existing transformer.

**ITEM No. 4: QUESTIONS**

1. **Question:** For the base bid in Room 101, since there is no liner panel on the walls, is this room still to be insulated? Or does the insulation need to be included within alternate #3?

**Answer:** Room 101 exterior walls (R-19) and interior walls (R-13) are to be insulated regardless of alternate #3.

2. **Question:** What is the finish on the Room 101 side of the demising walls for the 3 rooms to the east? Are these to get CD plywood, drywall, or remain open studs in the base bid?

**Answer:** Open studs in base bid.

**END OF ADDENDUM**

**State Form 21208R4**

**DAPW-118**